
Indicativ 

drum 
Traseu 

Sens 

de 

parcurs 

Zilele si intervalele orare de aplicare a restricției  

Marti 

30 

Aprilie 

2024 

Miercuri 

01 

Mai 

2024 

Joi 

02 

Mai 

2024 

Vineri 

03 

Mai 

2024 

Sambata 

04 

Mai 

2024 

Duminica 

05 

Mai 

2024 

Luni 

06 

Mai 

2024 

Observații 

A2 

Bucureşti 

(intersectia 

A2 cu 

DNCB) – 

Fundulea - 

Lehliu - 

Fetesti - 

Cernavoda 

-Constanta 

(intersectia 

A2 cu A4) 

ambele 

sensuri 

16,00 

- 

22,00 

06,00 

- 

22,00 

06,00 

- 

22,00 

06,00 

 – 

22,00 

16,00 

- 

22,00 

06,00 

- 

22,00 

06,00 

 – 

22,00 

Se aplică 

pentru 

vehiculele 

rutiere cu 

MTMA 

mai mare 

de 7,5 

tone 

 

DN 7 

Piteşti 

(intersectia 

DN7 cu 

DN7C) - 

Râmnicu 

Vâlcea - 

Vestem 

(intersectia 

DN7 cu 

DN 1) 

ambele 

sensuri 

18,00-

22,00 

06,00-

22,00 

06,00-

22,00 

06,00 

– 

22,00 

18,00-

22,00 

06,00-

22,00 

06,00 

– 

22,00 

DN 39 

Agigea 

(intersecția 

DN39 cu 

DN 39A) - 

Mangalia 

(limita 

municipiu) 

ambele 

sensuri 

16,00-

22,00 

06,00-

22,00 

06,00-

22,00 

06,00 

– 

22,00 

16,00-

22,00 

06,00 -

22,00 

06,00           

- 

22,00 

 


